The Growth Services Director determines that renewal should be 
considered directly by the Board of County Commissioners through 
the Special Use Permit review process ( or review process equivalent 
at that time). 

1.2.2. 251002SU - Meyer Welch Group, LLC, Special Use Permit to Allow for a Four-
Thousand and Five Hundred (4,500) Square Foot Commercial Small Bay Warehouse, in 
a Community Business (B-2) Zone, 0.73 Acre Parcel, Parcel Account Number 8002-0054-
01, No Address Assigned 
The Board considered a petition by Meyer Welch Group, LLC, for a Special Use Permit, 
Articles 2 and 4, of the Marion County Land Development Code, to allow for a commercial